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Environmental
Protection Agency
John B, Kazich, Governor
Mary Teyior, LL. Governor
Seott 1. Kally, Director

April 24, 2012
CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Mark Troder
Paragon Custom Plastics
P. Q. Box 127

Bryan, Chic 43506

Re:  Williams County
PARAGON CUSTOM PLASTICS
Facility ID # 0386010056
Permit-To-Install and Operate
Permit Number: P0087808
Notice of Violation - LATE 2010 & 2011 Permit Evaluation Reports

Dear Mr. Troder:

The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) issued one or more Permit(s)-To-Install
and Operate (PTIO) for the facility identified above. Standard terms and conditions in a PTIO
require an annual Permit Evaluation Report (PER) for each emissions unit contained in the
permit. The PER(s) which were due for the reporting periods 01/01/2010 through 12/31/2010,
and 01/01/2011 through 12/31/2011, were not submitted by the due dates, February 15, 2011, &
February 15, 2012,

The PERs must be completed using the hard copy forms provided to you with the PER reminder
letter or electronically via the eBusiness Center - Air Services at ebiz.epa.ohio.gov. Each
submission of an incomplete, inaccurate or late report is in violation of the terms and conditions
of the applicable PTIO. Violations of the terms and conditions of a PTIO permit are violations of
Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 3704.05.

Please ensure that the next report is submitted on time, is complete, and accurate. If you have
any guestions concerning this letter, please contact me at 419-373-3132 or at
julie.budge@epa.state.oh.us.

Sincerely,

Pw\dgsb

ie Budge
Division of Air Pollution Control
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